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FORECAST OF EVENTS AS AT 1 MARCH 2022 
 
2022  
 

Day Date Event Time Remarks 
Sat Mar 26 Association Regimental Day Dinner 1900 Royal Scots Club 
Mon Mar 28 The Royal Scots (The Royal Regiment) 

Regimental Day 
 389th anniversary 

Mon  Mar 28 The Royal Regiment of Scotland Formation Day   
Fri - 
Sun 

Apr 8 - 
10 

Association Weekend  Rothiemurchus 

 Apr TBC Royal Regiment of Scotland Officers’ Dinner  TBC 
Sun Apr 24 Fallen Comrades Golf Outing  Shawpark Golf 

Course 
Sun  Apr 24 Le Paradis Service of Thanksgiving  Norwich 

Cathedral 
Fri Apr 29 Royal Scots Golf Club Centenary Match  Glencorse Golf 

Club 
Sat  Apr 30 Association Annual Reunion  Bainfield Bowling 

Club, Edinburgh 
Tue May 3 RSRT Executive Meeting 1200 Royal Scots Club 
Sun May 6 Association General Committee Meeting  Royal Scots Club 
Fri May 20 Royal Scots Golf Club Spring Meet  Haddington Golf 

Club 
Fri  May 20 RSRT Trustees’ Meeting 1200 Royal Scots Club 
Sat May 21 106th Gretna Commemoration 1045 Rosebank 

Cemetery 
Fri May 27 Stewart Snedden Memorial Golf Match TBC TBC 
Sat May 28 82nd Le Paradis Commémoration 

(Main event.  Other events 29 – 30 May) 
 Lestrum. France 

Fri  Jun 3 Queen’s Platinum Jubilee Celebrations   
 Jun TBC Officers’ Lunch in London  TBC 
Fri Jun 24 Royal Scots Golf Club Summer Trophy  Harburn Golf 

Club 
Sat Jun 25 Armed Forces Day Edinburgh 1030 Form up 

Charlotte Square 
 Jun 29 – 

Jul 4 
McCrae’s Bn Trust visit to the Somme  Contalmaison, 

France 
 Jul TBC Kohima Commemoration  York 
Fri  Jul 22 Royal Scots Golf Club Extra Meet  Pumpherston 

Golf Club 
Fri Jul 29 Royal Scots Golf Club Pikeman Trophy  Musselburgh 

Golf Club 
Sun Aug 14 Association General Committee Meeting  Royal Scots Club 
Fri Aug 19 Royal Scots Golf Club Autumn Meet  Kilspindie Golf 

Club 
Fri Sep 2 Royal Scots Golf Club Train Trophy  Craigielaw Golf 

Club 
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Fri Sep 16 Royal Scots Golf Club Away Day Meet  St Michael’s Golf 
Club, Leuchars 

Sat Sep 24 Association Nagpore Dinner 1900 Royal Scots Club 
 Sep TBC Gladdy Murray Golf Trophy  TBC 
Mon Oct 24 Opening of Garden of Remembrance 

Edinburgh 
1045 East Princes 

Street Gardens 
Mon Oct 24 Royal Scots Service of Remembrance Royal 

Scots Monument 
1200 West Princes St 

Gardens 
Fri Oct 28 RSRT Trustees’ Meeting 1200 Royal Scots Club 
Fri Nov 4 Officers’ Golf Outing  TBC 
Fri Nov 4 Officers’ Dinner 1900 Royal Scots Club 
Sat Nov 5 Remembrance Service Heart of Midlothian TBC Tynecastle 
Sun Nov 6 Association General Committee Meeting  Royal Scots Club 
 Nov TBC Opening of the Garden of Remembrance 

Westminster 
1100 Southern Branch 

Fri Nov 11 Remembrance Service at the Scottish National 
War Memorial 

1045 The Castle 

Sat Nov 12 Remembrance Service at Glencorse Gates 1045 Glencorse 
Barracks 

Sun  Nov 13 Remembrance Day 
 Cenotaph 
 City Chambers 
 Canongate Kirk 
 The Royal Scots Club 
 Haymarket 
 Peebles 
 Whitburn 
 

 
1030 
1045 
1045 
1200 
1045 
1045 
1045 
 

 

Fri Nov 18 Royal Scots Golf Club Centenary Dinner 1900 Royal Scots Club 
Tue Nov 22 RSRT Executive Meeting  1200 Royal Scots Club 
Fri Nov 25 Association East of Scotland Branch & 

Breakfast Club St Andrew’s Night 
 TBC 

Tue  Dec 13 Volunteers’ Christmas Lunch 1200 Royal Scots Club 
Fri Dec 23 Regimental Office closes for the Festive Season   
Fri Dec 23 Regimental Museum closes for the Festive 

Season 
  

 
2023 
 

Day Date Event Time Remarks 
Tue Jan 3 Regimental Office reopens   
Tue Jan 3 Regimental Museum reopens   
Fri Jan 20 East of Scotland Branch Burn’s Night Supper TBC TBC 
Tue Feb 21 RSRT Executive Meeting 1200 Royal Scots Club 
 Feb TBC Association General Committee Meeting TBC Royal Scots Club 
Fri Feb 24 Association AGM 1900 Royal Scots Club 
Sat Mar 25 Association Regimental Day Dinner 1900 Royal Scots Club 
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Tue Mar 28 The Royal Scots (The Royal Regiment) 
Regimental Day 

 388th anniversary 

Tue  Mar 28 The Royal Regiment of Scotland Formation Day   
 
 


